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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     October 9th, 2023 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Cloudy                                        9 deg. C. Wind: 23 km/h SW 

Track Condition Fast                                                                  Variant: 0 sec.                                       

Number of Races      10 Qualifying races   N/A Total Entries         109 

Mutual Handle $ 1 753 917  
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Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour Emma Pote Andrew Van’tWout 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: Jody Jamieson was removed from six drives as he is currently serving a three-day 
driving suspension. (October 8th to 10th inclusive) 

Trainer Jeff Gillis was issued a monetary penalty of $200.00 for failing to report an 
equipment change before one hour of the first race post time. AGCO Rule #22.25. Ruling 
#2381448. 

Breath test strips utilized. (Races 3,5) 

Matt Gregory was training to be a Race Official this evening. 

Races: 

Race 1: Reviewed the breaks of #4 Dowedealandwhy and #10 Buckhead Ridge. 

Race 2: Clear. 

Race 3: Clear. 

Race 4: After the first turn, #6 Ricky Resolve (S.Johnson) was parked, and is wide which 
allowed #5 Donatover (D.McNair) and #3 Villefranche As (T.Borth) to move into the flow. 

#4 Tokyo Seelster was charted with an interference break and #3 Villefranche As and #7 
Free Willy Hanover charted with interference. No placings needed. 

Race 5: Clear.  
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Race 6: Driver L.P.Roy was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(i), did fail to keep a 
hole closed when it was in the ability of the horse to keep the hole closed. Monetary 
penalty $200.00. Ruling #2381531. 

Race 7: #4 Sir A went on the Judges’ List for coggins. 

Race 8: Clear. 

Race 9: Clear. No show wagering. 

Race 10: Clear. 

Claims: Race 5: Mach Art In Motion (4) $14000 Trainer: Ashley Lendvoy – Owner: Martin 
Kuepfer 

Race 7: Hervey Hanover (1) $35000 Trainer: Carmen Auciello – Owner: Daniel Sarafian 

 

 

 

  


